Page  1
Autec Power Systems
 667 E Cochran St, Simi Valley, CA93065
Tel:    (805)522-0888
Fax:   (805)522-8777 www.autec.com
27 March 2013
Model  LGUV-035S012PS LGUV-035S024PS LGUV-035S030PS LGUV-035S048PS
O
ut
pu
t
Voltage Range 12V 24V 30V 48V
Constant Current  0-2500 mA 0-1250 mA 0-1050 mA 0-700 mA
Ripple & Noise (1) 3Vp-p 3Vp-p 3Vp-p 4Vp-p
Turn-on Delay Time
(typ–max)  1 Sec. /230V AC, 2 Sec./ 115V AC, at full load.
Leakage  <0.5mA / 240V AC
In
pu
t
Voltage Range 90~264V AC or 127~370V DC
Frequency Range 47Hz ~63Hz
PFC
115VAC 0.95 0.95 0.95 0.95
230VAC 0.85 0.85 0.85 0.85
Efficiency (Typ.) at
115Vac 82.0% 84.0% 85.0% 86.0%
Inrush Current  60A @ 230V AC
AC Current (Typ.)  0.4A @ 115V AC / 0.25A @ 230V AC
Short Circuit  Protection type : Hiccup mode, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed
Over Temperature  95°C ±10°C Type : Hiccup mode
E
nv
ir
on
m
en
ta
l
Temperature Range
Operational - 20°C ~ 70°C
Storage - 40 ~ +80°C
Humidity
Operational 10% ~ 90% RH
Storage 10% ~95% R.H
Sa
fe
ty
 &
E
M
C
 Safety Standards UL1310 Class 2, EN61347-1,EN61347-2-13, IP67 approved
EMI Conduction &
Radiation Meet Compliance to EN55015
EMS Immunity EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,11,EN61547
O
th
er
s
MTBF  200,000 HOURS
Life Time
Dimension  Millimeters (L*W*H)   163*45*33
Weight 0.37KG
•  Universal AC input 90~264V AC
• Class 2 power supply unit
• Constant voltage mode
• Withstand 277V AC surge input for 10 seconds
• Built-in Active PFC function
• Fully insulated case with IP67 level
• Cooling by free air convection
SPECIFICATION
FEATURES 35W Constant Voltage                                           LGUV-035Series
Page  2
Autec Power Systems
 667 E Cochran St, Simi Valley, CA93065
Tel:    (805)522-0888
Fax:   (805)522-8777 www.autec.com
27 March 2013
Notes :
1. Ripple & Noise are measured at 20MHz bandwidth with 0.1uf ceramic & 47uf
electrolytic capacitors in parallel.
2. Voltage tolerance: includes line regulation, load regulation and set-up tolerance.
3. All specifications not specially mentioned are measured at 115V AC and 25°C
ambient temperature.
Mechanical Specifications
Derating Character
Page  3
Autec Power Systems
 667 E Cochran St, Simi Valley, CA93065
Tel:    (805)522-0888
Fax:   (805)522-8777 www.autec.com
27 March 2013
 LED Driver
Constant voltage    Total power
 Rated voltage
 Single Output
U=Universal input 90~264Vac
Plastic case
S= standard 2 pin UL
PART NUMBER SCHEME
    LGUV-035S030PS
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
AUTEC IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ISSUES ARISING FROM ERRORS OR OMMISIONS